5401 Smetana Drive, minnetonka mn 55343  •  www.engproDuctS.com
P 800.336.1976  •  F 800.336.2801  •  E SaleS@engproDuctS.com
Ground BondinG
Ground Bonding Jumper Kits Product Data Sheet
Engineered Products Company’s (EPCO) Pre-Fabricated Ground Bonding Jumper Kits
are one of the most critical elements in a safely grounded system to provide a positive
and effective connection to ensure a low-impedance ground-fault current path
to safeguard personnel and property from electrical shock hazards. EPCO Ground

1” Captive Strip
to Accommodate
Grounding Clamps
Ground BondinG Jumper Kits
5401 Smetana Drive, minnetonka mn 55343  •  www.engproDuctS.com
P 800.336.1976  •  F 800.336.2801  •  E SaleS@engproDuctS.com
E02-003-010 (03/23 AJ)
2023 Engineered Products Company. All Rights Reserved.
n Metallic service equipment enclosures requiring ground bonding
n Remote metering equipment
n Parallel bonding conductors
n New equipment replacement motor(s)
n Conductive elements of a pool structure or nearby metallic objects
n And more...
Typical Applications
Part Number: EGBP-06-12-00-00: 6 AWG, 12” Jumper Kit Part Number: EGBP-06-24-00-00: 6 AWG, 24” Jumper Kit
Part Number: EGBP-06-36-00-00: 6 AWG, 36” Jumper Kit Part Number: EGBP-06-72-00-S: 6 AWG, 72” Jumper Kit
UNITS OF MEASURE KEY
Order Unit: The Unit to be ordered; Order Qty: Number of pieces in each Unit; Unit Pkg: Packaging types - BG (Bag), BX (Box), BRL (Barrel); Units/Case:
Unit packages contained in the Case; TL Case Qty: The total number of items in each Master Case; Min Order Qty: The smallest Unit that can be ordered;
MM Req: Must order multiples of the Unit in the stated quantities; Ship Wt (Lbs): Total weight of the units per Carton

Unit
Pkg
Units/
Case
TL Case
Qty
Min Order
Qty
MM
Req
Ship Wt
(Lbs)
EGBP-06-12-00-00 10810  12” Jumper Kit: Two (2) Straight Lugs on Each End, Two (2)
1/4” (.25”) Holes, with 5/8” (.625”) Hole Spacing
EA 1 BG 5 5 1 No 5
EGBP-06-24-00-00 10811 24” Jumper Kit: Two (2) Straight Lugs on Each End, Two (2)
1/4” (.25”) Holes, with 5/8” (.625”) Hole Spacing
EA 1 BG 5 5 1 No 5
EGBP-06-36-00-00 10812 36” Jumper Kit: Two (2) Straight Lugs on Each End, Two (2)
1/4” (.25”) Holes, with 5/8” (.625”) Hole Spacing
EA 1 BG 5 5 1 No 5
EGBP-06-72-00-S 10813 72” Jumper Kit: One (1) Straight Lug with Two (2) 1/4”
(.25”) Holes and 5/8” (.625”) Hole Spacing; 1” Captive Strip
on Opposite End
EA 1 BG 5 5 1 No 6
EGBP-06-120-00-S 10814 120” Jumper Kit: One (1) Straight Lug with Two (2) 1/4”
(.25”) Holes and 5/8” (.625”) Hole Spacing; 1” Captive Strip
on Opposite End
EA 1 BG 5 5 1 No 7